9
P
A
N
E
L
B

Adjustable Instantaneous Trip Range k G Interrupting J Interrupting Terminal
Wire RangeLow High Catalog Number l $ Price Catalog Number l $ Price
2-
po
le
, 6
00
 V
ac
,
50
/6
0
H
z
300 A 600 3000 MGA26300( )
6633.
MJA26300( )
8253. 3–3/0
through 500
kcmil
Al or Cu
350 A 700 3500 MGA26350( ) MJA26350( )
400 A 800 4000 MGA26400( ) MJA26400( )
450 A 900 4500 MGA26450( ) MJA26450( )
500 A 1000 5000 MGA26500( ) MJA26500( )
600 A 1200 6000 MGA26600( ) MJA26600( )
700 A 1400 7000 MGA26700( )
8370.
MJA26700( )
10104.
800 A 1600 8000 MGA26800( ) MJA26800( )
3-
po
le
, 6
00
 V
ac
,
50
/6
0
H
z
300 A 600 3000 MGA36300
8168.
MJA36300
9929. 3–3/0
through 500
kcmil
Al or Cu
350 A 700 3500 MGA36350 MJA36350
400 A 800 4000 MGA36400 MJA36400
450 A 900 4500 MGA36450 MJA36450
500 A 1000 5000 MGA36500 MJA36500
600 A 1200 6000 MGA36600 MJA36600
700 A 1400 7000 MGA36700
10608.
MJA36700
12630.
800 A 1600 8000 MGA36800 MJA36800
j The ET 1.0 trip unit cannot be field replaced, nor does it allow adjustment of the long-time trip point setting. It is considered an electronic equivalent of a thermal-magnet circuit breaker.
k UL magnetic trip setting tolerances are ±10% from the nominal values shown.
l Fill in parentheses with the following phase connection options: (2) for AC and (5) for CA.
L-frame accessories  . . . . . . . . . .starting on Supplemental Digest page 3-24